TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hybrid Promotions, LLC		102 <i>/</i> 25 <i>/</i> 2011 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Twinkie Chan Enterprises
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Justin McCormack, Nicholas James Group, Modem Pirate Productions, and Stephanie Lee
Street Address:	15861 Seabec Circle
City:	Pacific Palisades
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90272
Entity Type:	JOINT VENTURE: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77925362	YUMMY YOU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)265-1199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949.265.1100

Email: jharlow@fsglawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Christa Perez

Address Line 1: 19800 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 1100 Address Line 4: 19800 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 1100 Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HYBRID/YUMMY YOU
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christa Perez
Signature:	/christa perez/
Date:	03/23/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0819 OP \$40,00 77925362

YUMMY TONGY TONKE CHAN & TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HYBRID PROMOTIONS, LLC, c 90630, has initially filed an Intent to Use application w	ith the United States Patent and
Trademark office in International Class 025 on Februar June 15, 2010, which application has been given Serial	y 1, 2010, published for opposition on
TWIDKIECHNNEUTER	Conses M
WHEREAS, Modern Pirate Productions ofCalifornia 90010, is desirous of acquiring all interests e PROMOTIONS LLC in said mark and the application to the control of the	ver acquired and/or held by HYBRID hereof:
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable con acknowledged, said HYBRID PROMOTIONS LLC doc Productions all right, title and interest in and to said maproperty, together with the goodwill of the business synidentified application thereof.	sideration, receipt of which is hereby as hereby assign to Modern Pirate rk and design and any related intellectual
Dated: (25 25 2010 By	BRID PROMOTIONS, LLC
State of California	
County of	
On this day of, 2010, before me personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis or signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signe	f satisfactory evidence), the person who
(Signature of notary public)	

3

HP TERMINATION AGREEMENT

RECORDED: 03/23/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0820